# CH \$90.00 2284

ETAS ID: TM321245

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northstar Mezzanine Partners V L.P.		07/01/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trim Parts Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	2175 Deerfield Road	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2284469	CMD
Registration Number:	1755170	TRIM PARTS WHEN QUALITY COUNTS!!
Serial Number:	85080544	TRIM PARTS WHEN QUALITY COUNTS!!

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122585600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-258-5724

**Email:** cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41357-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger
SIGNATURE:	/Chris L. Bollinger/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=10-27 - Trim Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0197

900305302

source=10-27 - Trim Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0198

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: July 1, 2014

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the undersigned, **NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P.**, a Delaware limited partnership ("<u>Assignee</u>"), hereby releases and terminates the security interests granted by **TRIM PARTS ACQUISITION CORP.**, a Delaware corporation, successor in interest to Trim Parts, Inc., in favor of the Assignee in the following trademarks:

#### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	REG. NO.	DATE	GOODS
CMD ®	2,284,469	10/12/99	C1 12—replacement and
			restoration parts for automotive vehicles
Trim Parts When	1,755,170	3/2/03	C1 12—auto accessories, namely,
Quality Counts ®			moldings and insignias

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	REG. NO.	DATE	GOODS
Trim Parts When	85/080,544	7/08/10	C1 12—automobile accessoris,
Quality Counts TM			namely, replacement body
			moldings and insignias

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

6318933v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0199

### NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

Northstar Capital, LLC General Partner By:

Its:

Name: Charles L. Schroeder Title: Managing Partner

[Signature Page to IP Security Interest Release]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0200** 

**RECORDED: 10/27/2014**